BGS12SN6
Revision History
Document No.: BGS12SN6.pdf
Previous Version: Revision v2.2 - 2016-08-03
Page Subjects (major changes since last revision)
9 Update Test conditions of RF input power
Trademarks of Infineon Technologies AG
AURIXTM, C166TM, CanPAKTM, CIPOSTM, CIPURSETM,CoolGaNTM,CoolMOSTM, CoolSETTM, CoolSiCTM, CORECONTROLTM,

NSMD
Figure 5: Footprint (TSNP-6-2/-8)
Type code
Monthly data code
TSNP-6-2-MK V01
Pin 1 marking
1
Figure 6: Pin 1 Marking (TSNP-6-2 top view)
Pin 1 marking
Type code
TSNP-6-8-MK V02
Monthly data code
1
Figure 7: Pin 1 Marking (TSNP-6-8 top view)
BGS12SN6
2
0.5
Pin 1
marking
TSNP-6-2-TP V01
0.85
1.
25
8
Figure 8: Tape Drawing (TSNP-6-2)
2
0.49
Pin 1
marking
TSNP-6-8-TP V01
0.85
1.
25
8